



**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Telephone No: 01907-256827

E-mail: ee-seraj-hp@gov.in

No. PW-SRJ-CB-TA/2025-26- 7403

Dated:- 20/11/2025

To

The Executive Engineer (I.T.) Cell,  
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,  
Shimla-2.


**Subject: -**

**Regarding publication of the tender on  
departmental site.**

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of notice inviting tender for the up-loading on department web-site before 26.11.2025 as per notification issued by the Pr. Sec. (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 and notification issued by the Pr. Sec. (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PWD- B-A 0(3)/8/2025-300858 dated 13.11.2025 for Post Disaster Needs Assessments (PDNA).

**Certified that the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in co-ordination with the disaster management Act. 2005.**

**DA: - As Above.**

  
Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
Seraj at Janjehli

# HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Telephone No: 01907-256827

E-mail: [ee-seraj-hp@gov.in](mailto:ee-seraj-hp@gov.in)

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate short terms tender(s) on PWD form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, HP.PWD Division, Seraj at Janjehli Distt. Mandi (HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from registered contractors in HP.PWD (B&R) in appropriate class, so as to reach in this office on 27.11.2025 upto 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorised representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 26.11.2025 between 10.00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 26.11.2025 between 11.00 AM to 05.00 PM.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account/ Saving Account of the Post office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, HP.PWD Division, Serajat Janjehli Distt. Mandi H.P. must accompany with the tender form. Ambiguous/Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender by FAX shall not be entertained/considered in any case. The tenders without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer, HP.PWD Division, Seraj at Janjehli reserve the right to reject/accept any offer of tender without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender	Time allowed
1	RRD on Janjehli Magarugala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/154 to 2/172) Under PDNA ✓	4,92,307/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
2	RRD on Janjehli Magarugala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 8/165 to 8/180) Under PDNA ✓	4,10,249/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
3	RRD on Janjehli Magarugala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/175 to 2/193) Under PDNA ✓	4,92,298/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
4	RRD on Bhathal Sanarali Shankardehra Raigarh road KM 0/000 to 14/000 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 8/410 to 8/422) Under PDNA ✓	4,51,937/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
5	RRD on Janjehli Magarugala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/134 to 2/152) Under PDNA ✓	4,92,298/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
6	RRD on road from Ghumrala - Bharad - Harijan Basti Gushan - Chakudhar 0/000 to 9/000 (SH:- Removal of Slips and Land Slide in various RDs) Under PDNA ✓	4,97,260/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
7	RRD on Janjehli Magarugala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/115 to 2/133) Under PDNA ✓	4,92,381/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
8	RR Damages on Chail Janjehli to Bakhalwar road KM 0/000 to 5/000 (SH:- Providing and Laying GSB in km 0/060 to 0/450). Under PDNA ✓	4,96,149/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
9	RRD on Lambathach Chiuni Chet Shetadhar road KM 0/000 to 25/000 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at RD 3/820 to 3/835) Under PDNA ✓	4,94,338/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months



10	RR Damages on Chail Janjehli to Bakhalwar road KM 0/000 to 5/000 (SH:- Providing and Laying GSB in km 0/450 to 0/840). Under PDNA	4,96,149/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
11	RRD on Seri Khad to Pakrar KM 0/000 to 2/000 (SH:- Removal of Slips and land slide in various RDs KM 0/000 to 2/000) Under PDNA	4,88,419/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
12	RR Damages on Chhatri Magrugalla via Lassi road in km 0/00 to 8/25( SH:- C/O of Retaining wall at Rd in Km 5/615 to 5/625) under PDNA	2,92,880/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Months
13	RR Damages on Chhatri Magrugalla via Billagad road in km 0/00 to 8/500( SH:- C/O of Retaining wall at Rd in Km 0/195 to 0/204) under PDNA	2,05,283/-	4200/-	350/-	Two Months
14	RR Damages on Janjehli Magrugalla road in km 0/00 to 11/200( SH:-Removal of Slips and landslides in Km 3/500 to 11/200 and C/O Embankment/Filling in Km 1/500 to 5/600) Under PDNA	4,96,181/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months
15	RR Damages on Chhatri Magrugalla via Billagad road in km 0/00 to 8/500( SH:- C/O of Retaining wall at Rd in Km 8/350 to 8/360) under PDNA	2,94,075/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Months
16	RRD on Nagan Chhatri road in Km 19/000 to 22/000 (SH:- C/O Retaining Wall at Rds in Km 17/847 to 17/857.30) Under PDNA	4,03,150/-	8200/-	350/-	Two Months

### Terms and conditions:-

1. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly percentage rate, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.
2. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.
3. The contractor will produce show their enlistment/renewal documents at the time of obtaining tender.
4. Latest Income tax and GST tax clearance certificates as well as PAN Number and GST number must be attached with the application failing which tender documents will not be issued.
5. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
6. As per Govt. Notificaiton No. PW/CTR/32-20-General Isnt. CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13.03.2023 the tender above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amount below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
Seraj at Janjehli,

Dated:- 20/11/2025

No. PW-SRJ/NIT/2025-26-

7393-7402

1. Copy to the Director, Information and publication Department HP Shimla for favour of publication in one regional newspaper and one National newspaper.
2. Copy to the superintending Engineer 1<sup>st</sup> Circle HPPWD mandi for information please
3. Copy to Sub- Divisional office (Civil) Thunag Tehsil Thunag for information please.
4. Copy to Block Development office Janjehli Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi HP.
5. Copy to all the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
6. Copy to Drawing Branch & Account Branch
7. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
Seraj at Janjehli,

# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,92,307.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time : Two months

Under

Name of Work :-

RRD on Janjehli Magarigala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/154 to 2/172)

PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	22.32	Per Cubic metre	552.35	12,328.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate) 40 mm (twenty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 and curing complete including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer -in-charge.	27.00	Per Cubic Meter	6,085.00	1,64,295.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only
3.00	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter dia) G.I wire conforming to 1.5,280 and 1.5, 4826 in 100mm x 100 ( one hundred in to one hundred millimeters ) in much (woven diagonally) including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg ( twenty five kilo gram ) each as per drawing including all leads , lifts of material and technical specification clause 1301. within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals .	84.42	Per Cubic Meter	3,140.50	2,65,121.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	38.70	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	50,563.00	Rupees Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three Only
	<b>Total:-</b>				<b>4,92,307.00</b>	
	<b>Quoted Rate in figure</b>					
	<b>Quoted Rate in words</b>					

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division  
Seraj at Janjehli



## BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: **4,10,249.00 Only**  
Earnest Money: **10,000.00 Only**

Time : Two months

**Name of Work :-** RRD on Janjehi Magarugala Chhattri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 8/165 to 8/180) Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	19.65	Per Cubic metre	552.35	10,854.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Four Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate) 40 mm (twenty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 and curing complete including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer -in-charge.	22.50	Per Cubic Meter	6,085.00	1,36,913.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only
3.00	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter dia ) G1 wire conforming to 1.5,280 and 1.5, 4826 in 100mm x 100 ( one hundred in to one hundred millimeters ) in much (woven diagonally ) including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg ( twenty five kilo gram ) each as per drawing including all leads ,lifts of material and technical specification clause 1301. within all leads ,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals.	70.35	Per Cubic Meter	3,140.50	2,20,934.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	31.80	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	41,548.00	Rupees Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight Only
	<b>Total:-</b>				<b>4,10,249.00</b>	
	<b>Quoted Rate in figure</b>					
	<b>Quoted Rate in words</b>					

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division  
Seraj at Janjehi

# **BILL OF QUANTITY**

Estimate Cost: **4,92,298.00 Only**  
 Earnest Money: **10,000.00 Only**

Time : Two months

**Name of Work:-** RRD on Janjehi Magarigala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/175 to 2/193) **Under PDNA**

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	23.58	Per Cubic metre	552.35	13,024.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Twenty Four Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate) 40 mm (twenty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 and curing complete including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer -in-charge.	27.00	Per Cubic Meter	6,085.00	1,64,295.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only
3.00	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter dia) G.I wire conforming to 1.5,280 and 1.5,4826 in 100mm x 100 (one hundred in to one hundred millimeters ) in much (woven diagonally) including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg ( twenty five kilo gram ) each as per drawing including all leads , lifts of material and technical specification clause 1301. within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals .	84.42	Per Cubic Meter	3,140.50	2,65,121.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	38.16	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	49,858.00	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Only
	<b>Total:-</b>				<b>4,92,298.00</b>	
	<b>Quoted Rate in figure</b>					
	<b>Quoted Rate in words</b>					

Executive Engineer  
 HPPWD Division  
 Seraj at Janjehli

# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,51,937.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time : Two months

Name of Work :- RRD on Bhanthal Sanarali Shankardehra road Raigarh road KM 0/000 to 14/000 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 8/410 to 8/422) Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	47.52	Per Cubic metre	552.35	26,248.00	Ruppes Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight Only
2.00	Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:6:12 ( one cement : six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate forty millimeter nominal size )for plain / reinforced concrete work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202& 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	8.64	Per Cubic metre	4,697.60	40,587.00	Ruppes Forty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven Only
3.00	Random rubble masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 ( one cement : six sand)in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 702,704, 1202 & 1203, complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	32.68	Per Cubic metre	5,358.90	1,81,665.00	Ruppes One Lakh(s) Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five Only
4.00	Providing and laying plain concrete 1:4:8( 1 cement : 4 sand :8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size ) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	5.28	Per Cubic metre	5,236.10	27,647.00	Ruppes Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven Only
5.00	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls , breast walls , revetment walls and parapets etc for sub structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 704.6 & 1302.5, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	41.76	Per Cubic metre	3,980.50	1,66,226.00	Ruppes One Lakh(s) Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six Only
6.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	7.32	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	9,564.00	Ruppes Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Four Only
Total:-					4,51,937.00	
Quoted Rate in figure						
Quoted Rate in words						



# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,92,298.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time : Two months

Name of Work :- RRD on Janjehli Magarugala Chhatri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/134 to 2/152) Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	23.58	Per Cubic metre	552.35	13,024.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Twenty Four Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate) 40 mm (twenty millimeter) size for plan / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 and curing complete including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer -in-charge	27.00	Per Cubic Meter	6,085.00	1,64,295.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only
3.00	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter dia ) G1 wire conforming to 1.5,280 and 1.5, 4826 in 100mm x 100 ( one hundred in to one hundred millimeters ) in much (woven diagonally ) including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg ( twenty five kilo gram ) each as per drawing including all leads , lifts of material and technical specification clause 1301 within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals.	84.42	Per Cubic Meter	3,140.50	2,65,121.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	38.16	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	49,858.00	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Only
	<b>Total:-</b>				<b>4,92,298.00</b>	
	<b>Quoted Rate in figure</b>					
	<b>Quoted Rate in words</b>					

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division  
Seraj at Janjehli




## BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,97,260.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only  
Time : Two months.

Name of Work:- RRD on road from Ghumrala - Bharauli - Harjan Basti Gushan - Chakudhar 0/000 to 9/000 . (SH:- Removal of slips & Land slide in various RDs). UNDER PONA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in any lift and lead as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. and direction of Engineer - in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges.	4210.50	Cum	118.10	4,97,260.00	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only
	Total:-				4,97,260.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division  
Seraji at Janjehli



# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,92,381.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time: Two months

Name of Work :- RRD on Janjehi Magarugala Chhattri road KM 0/000 to 11/200 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 2/115 to 2/133) Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	552.35	11,931.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate) 40 mm (twenty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203, and curing complete including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer -in-charge	27.00	Per Cubic Meter	6,085.00	1,64,295.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only
3.00	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter dia) G.I wire conforming to 15,280 and 15,4826 in 100mm x 100 (one hundred in to one hundred millimeters) in much (woven diagonally) including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg (twenty five kilo gram) each as per drawing including all leads, lifts of material and technical specification clause 1301 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals.	84.42	Per Cubic Meter	3,140.50	2,65,121.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	39.06	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	51,034.00	Rupees Fifty One Thousand Thirty Four Only
Total:-					4,92,381.00	
Quoted Rate in Figure						
Quoted Rate in words						

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division  
Seraj at Janjehi



# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,96,149.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time : Two months

Name of Work :- RR Damages on Chail Janjehi to Bakhalwar road KM 0/000 to 5/000 (SH:- Providing and Laying GSB in km 0/060 to 0/450).  
Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Loosening of the ground upto a level of 300 mm below the subgrade level, watered, graded and compacted in layers to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 for subgrade construction as per Technical Specification Clause 303.5.2. including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	405.41	Per Cubic Meter	71.41	28,950.00	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only
2.00	Construction of granular sub-base Grading -1 by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density. complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	168.92	Per Cubic Meter	2,765.80	4,67,199.00	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Only
			Total:-		4,96,149.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					

Executive Engineer  
H.P.W.D. Division  
Seraj at Janjehi

# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,94,338.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time : Two months  
Retaining wall in wire crate at RD

Name of Work :- RRD on Lambathach Chiuni Chet Shetadhar road KM 0/000 to 25/000 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at RD 3/820 to 3/835) Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	54.38	Per Cubic metre	552.35	30,057.00	Rupees Thirty Thousand Thirty Seven Only
2.00	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter dia ) G.I wire conforming to 1.5, 280 and 1.5, 4826 in 100mm x 100 (one hundred in to one hundred millimeters ) in much (woven diagonally ) including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg ( twenty five kilo gram ) each as per drawing including all leads , lifts of material and technical specification clause 1301 within all leads , lifts and carriage of material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall	140.60	Per Cubic Meter	3,140.50	4,41,554.00	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Only
3.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 1206.3 and 1604.7 complete including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	17.41	Per Cubic metre	1,306.55	22,747.00	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Seven Only
Total:-					4,94,338.00	
Quoted Rate in figure						
Quoted Rate in words						

Executive Engineer  
H.P.W.D. Division  
Seraj at Janjaili



# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: 4,96,149.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 10,000.00 Only

Time : Two months

Name of Work :- R.R Damages on Chail Janjehli to Bakhalwar road KM 0/000 to 5/000 (SH:- Providing and Laying GSB in km 0/450 to 0/840).  
Under PDNA

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1.00	Loosening of the ground upto a level of 300 mm below the subgrade level, watered, graded and compacted in layers to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 for subgrade construction as per Technical Specification Clause 303.5.2. including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	405.41	Per Cubic Meter	71.41	28,950.00	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only
2.00	Construction of granular sub-base Grading -I by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	168.92	Per Cubic Meter	2,765.80	4,67,199.00	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred Nine Only
			Total:-		4,96,149.00	
	Quoted Rate in figure					
	Quoted Rate in words					

Executive Engineer  
H.P.W.D. Division  
Serajal Janjehli

②

②

②

②

②



# BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- RR Damages on Chhatri Magrugalla via Lassi road in km 0/00 to 8/825 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rds in km 5/615 to 5/625 ).  
UNDER PDMA

Estimate Cost: Rs 2,92,880.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 6,000.00 Only  
Time :- Two Months

S. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In Rs)	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Word
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material of disposal any lead and dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge..	18.40	per Cubic metre	552.35	10163.00	Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Only
2	Providing concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 P.C.C. nominal mix 1: 3: 6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	43.55	per Cubic metre	6085.00	265002.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand Two Only
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm ( one hundred millimetre ) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) :20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709& 1204.3.7 within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00	Each	398.30	4780.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.90	per Cubic metre	1306.55	12935.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only
	Quoted Rate in Figure		Total		2,92,880.00	
	Quoted Rate in Word					

# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: Rs 2,05,283.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 4,200.00 Only

Time :- Two Months

Name of Work :- RR Damages on Chhatri Magrugalla via Billagad road in km 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rds in km 0/195 to 0/204).  
UNDER PONA

S. No.	Sub Head and Item of work	Dy.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs)	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Word
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material of disposal any lead and dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	19.08	per Cubic metre	552.35	10539.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Hundred Thirty Nine Only
2	Providing concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 P.C.C. nominal mix 1: 3: 6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	30.19	per Cubic metre	6085.00	183706.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm ( one hundred millimetre ) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) :20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614.709& 1204.3.7 within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Each	398.30	3983.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Only
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.40	per Cubic metre	1306.55	7055.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Fifty Five Only
			Total		2,05,283.00	
	Quoted Rate in Figure					
	Quoted Rate in Word					

Executive Engineer  
Seraf Division (B&R)  
HPPWD Janjehi



## BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost:

Rs. 4,96,181.00

Earnest Money:

Rs. 10,000.00 Only

Time :-

Two Months

Name of Work :- RR Damages on Jajehli Magrugalla road in km 0/00 to 11/200 (SH:-Removal of slips & Landslides in km 3/500 to 11/200 & Construction of Embankment/ filling in km 1/500 to 5/600 ). UNDER PD NA

S. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Dyt.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In Rs)	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Word
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in any lift and lead upto any lead as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer in charge with in all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals.	2126.42	Per Cubic metre	118.10	251130.00	Rupees Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only
1	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 mtr, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 mtr as per Technical specification clause 301.5 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1200.35	Per Cubic metre	204.15	245051.00	Rupees Two Lakh Fourty Five Thousand & Fifty One Only
				<b>Total</b>	<b>496181.00</b>	
	<b>Quated rate in figure</b>					
	<b>Quated rate in word</b>					

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 HPPWD Division  
 Seraj at Jajehli

# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: Rs 2,94,075.00 Only  
Earnest Money: 6,000.00 Only

Time :- Two Months

Name of Work :- RR Damages on Chhattri Magrugalla via BilMagad road in km 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at Rds in km 8/350 to 8/360 ).

UNDER PDNA

S. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In Rs)	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Word
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material of disposal any lead and dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge..	18.40	per Cubic metre	552.35	10163.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Sixty Three Only
2	Providing concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 P.C.C. nominal mix 1 : 3 : 6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter ) within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	43.55	per Cubic metre	6085.00	265002.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand Two Only
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm ( one hundred millimetre ) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) :20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709& 1204.3.7 within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	Each	398.30	5975.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Seventy Five Only
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.90	per Cubic metre	1306.55	12935.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only
			Total		2,94,075.00	
	Quoted Rate in Figure					
	Quoted Rate in Word					

Executive Engineer  
Seraj Division (B&R)  
HPPWD Janjehli

# BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost: Rs

4,03,150.00 Only

Earnest Money:

8,200.00 Only

Time :- Two Months

Name of Work :- RR Damages on Nagan Chhatri road in km 19/00 to 22/00 (SH.- Construction of Retaining wall at Rds in km 17/847 to 17/857.30)

UNDER PDNA

S. No.	Sub Head and Item of work	Dyl.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in Rs)	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Rs. p	Total Amount with all Taxes including GST in Word
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material of disposal any lead and dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	24.21	per Cubic metre	552.35	13372.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two Only
2	Providing concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 P.C.C. nominal mix 1: 3: 6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	60.95	per Cubic metre	6085.00	370881.00	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One Only
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm ( one hundred millimetre ) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) :20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709& 1204.3.7 within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	Each	398.30	5975.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads and lifts and other incidental and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.89	per Cubic metre	1306.55	12922.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Only
			Total		4,03,150.00	
	Quoted Rate in Figure					
	Quoted Rate in Word					

Executive Engineer  
Seraf Division (B&R)  
HPPWD Jajpeth